05-16-2007

Docket No.:

ORB-046

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME! Patent and Trademark O

|--|--|

P08/REV03

Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pate 10340	attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aaron Rood, Greg S. Shaw, Matthew Birch and Frederick J. Lisy	Name: Orbital Research Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave, Suite 500
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 441
Execution Date: April 30, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: April 30, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
02/2007 HGUTEMA1 00000016 11796902 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	11/796902
Additional numbers attac	hed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian M. Kolkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Orbital Research Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ALAS E Liid Aug Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave, Suite 500	502704
	302104
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Brian M. Kolkowski

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

PATENT REEL: 019312 FRAME: 0236

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. **ORB-046** (Multiple inventors; single assignee) This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): \star United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Filing: Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention PHYSIOLOGICAL RECORDING DEVICE AND ELECTRODE Inventors (assignors) Name Address Aaron Rood 20330 Parkview Avenue Rocky River, Ohio 44116 University Heights, Ohio 44118 Greg S. Shaw 2353 Charney Road Matthew Birch 115 Harmon Avenue Painesville, Ohio 44077 27201 Edgecliff Drive **Euclid, OH 44132** Frederick J. Lisy Assignee Address Name 4415 Euclid Avenue, Suite 500 Orbital Research Inc. Cleveland, Ohio 44103

Page 1 of 4

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ORB-046

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Aaron Rood	a. 2M/ 4/30/07
Greg S. Shaw	See S. Son 4/24/07
Matthew Birch	Maria 04/30/07
Frederick J. Lisy	15 Jen 30,2007

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 019312 FRAME: 0238

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ORB-046

	(Although notarization is not necessary, it will b	Notarization e considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
at	Executed this 30 day of Apri	in the year 2007 (AM)
State oj	f Ohio	(Signature of Intentor)
County	of Cuyahoga	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
who ac	me personally appeared Aaron Rood cknowledged the foregoing instrument to e the same this 30 day of 4 and a motant public, state of onio my commission has no experienced bate	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
at	Executed this 24 day of Ap.	(Notary Public) AL , in the year 2007 Signature of Inventor)
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
Before who ac		be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year (Notary Public)
at	Executed this 30 day of APR	(Signarure of Inventor)
State of	f Ohio v of Cuyahoga	•
who a	me personally appeared Matthew Birch cknowledged the foregoing instrument to e the same this day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO	(Notary Public)

IPage 3 of a

PATENT REEL: 019312 FRAME: 0239

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ORB-046

(Although notarizatio	n is not necessary, it will be con	Notarization nsidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	in the year
Executeu inis at	30th Apr	and the
State of Ohio		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Cuyahoga		
Before me personally appear		y a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
exeçute the same this	day of	in the year 2000
BRIAN N. KOLKOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT MY COMMISSION HAS NO E	ATTORNEY TE OF ONIO	Mollan.
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Ohio		(cog.mano ey monor)
-		(e.g. man e gy money)
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	red going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be deay of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public)
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be deay of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public)
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be deay of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be deay of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be deay of day of day of red egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Cuyahoga Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this State of Ohio County of Cuyahoga	going instrument to be deay of day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019312 FRAME: 0240